CHAPTER LXXXV.

February 94, 1871 An Act to provide for and establish general terms of Court in the County of Crow Wing.

SECTION 1. Time of holding term of District Court in Crow Wing County.

- 3. All write, recognizances, etc., doomed to be returned to such Court.
 - 3. Repeal of inconsistent acts,
 - 4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. General terms of the district court shall be held in and for said county of Crow Wing, in the seventh judicial district, annually on the fourth Tuesday in October.

SEC. 2. All judicial proceedings now pending in, and all writs and recognizances returnable to the district court in the county of Morrison, from the county of Crow Wing are hereby made pending in and returnable to the district court in Crow Wing county, and to the terms of such court as fixed by this act.

SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 4. When act to take and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1871.

Thus of holding terms of District Court.

Where writs, etc., deemed returnable.

Repeal of inconsistent acts.

affect.